COUNCILS

/ CONSEILS - 2024-25

1 Nicholas Quadrini 416-254-8275 ddl@ontariokofc.ca
N St Patrick Ottawa 485 |Peter Stuart 613-746-5645 |gk485@ontariokofc.ca
N F.S. 485 |John de Bruyn 613-224-9624 |johnbrenda.debruyn@sympatico.ca
St Peter & Paul 1812 |[Tony Abou-Hanna |613-913-6423 [tonyahanna@msn.com
F.S. 1812 |Moufid Jarada 613-314-7747 |mjarada@hotmail.com
Our Lady of Fatima 9742 |Doug McKenzie 613-808-5176 |dmckenzie880@gmail.com
F.S. 9742 |Chris Sandes 613-866-7618 |sandesc@icloud.com
St. George 12124 |Frangois Bak 613-724-4525 [swahgade@gmail.com
F.S. 12124 |Gerry Cook 613-581-5834 |grldcookS9@gmail.com
St Theresa the Little Flower | 16005 |Acton Kilby 343-998-6066 |kilbydad@hotmail.com
F.S. 16005 |Bob Henry 613-231-7151 [bhenry90@hotmail.com
17 [Marcel Lachance 613-796-0801 |dd17@ontariokofc.ca
N Rheal Franche 6198 |Alain Girardin 613-446-6177 |gk6198@ontariokofc.ca
Fr [F.S. 6198 |Marc Habel 613-883-2259 |fs6198@ontariokofc.ca
N Cheney Hammond 8242 |Maurice Gendron 613-619-4199 |mauricegendron44@gmail.com
F.S. 8242 |Alain Faucon 613-487-3000 [fs8242@ontariokofc.ca
Bourget 9288 |[Christian Leroux 613-487-3145 |cleroux487@gmail.com
F.S. 9288 [Bernard Pincine 613-487-2643 |pinche@gmail.com
St Pascal 17830 |Martin Baril 613-223-8407 |gk17830@ontariokofc.ca
F.S. 17830 [Serge Marecil 613-487-2291 |fs17830@ontariokofc.ca
42 |Ron Hutt 613-859-4888 |mio2@ontariokofc.ca
N Vanier 5571 |Jacques Lindsay 613-794-6155 |jacques.lindsay@hotmail.ca
Fr F.S. 5571 |Pierre Montreuil 613-808-4375 |montrpo@rogers.com
N St Joseph(DGK) 5925 |Ron Viau 613-558-1122 |ronviau@rogers.com
F.S. 5925 |Richard Blouin 613-716-9035 |roblouin301@gmail.com
St Gabriel 6740 |Steve Lamarche 613-222-7331 |slamarch@hotmail.com
F.S. 6740 |leffrey Leblanc 613-222-2795 |jjleblanc@rogers.com
N.D. des Champs 9422 |Jean-Marc Fiende 613-709-7936 [marcfiende@yahoo.fr
F.S. 9422 |Germain Paquette [613-835-2377 [germainp@uottawa.ca
Ste Marie Orléans 11500 |[Bernard Couture 613-834-9374 |bernardcouture@hotmail.com
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F.S. 11500 [Robert Lalonde 613-837-1539 |[rclalonde@rogers.com
54 |Denis Poulin 613-822-2584 |denis.poulin@gmail.com
N Laurier 5865 |[Daniel Lacelle 819-962-4525 |daniellacelle64@hotmail.com
Fr |F.S. 5865 |Donat Guillemette [613-728-5906 |chevalier5865@gmail.com
N Alta Vista 6908 |Guy Trudeau 613-822-3021 |gtrudeau@bell.net
F.S. 6908 |Marc Bertrand 613-612-5244 |marc.bertrand33@gmail.com
Monfort 7190 |Dennis Proulx 613-745-3112 |doproulx@sympatico.ca
F.S. 7190 [Dennis Proulx 613-745-3112 |doproulx@sympatico.ca
Jean-Paul 1 8585 |Stephane Lafleur 613-601-7507 |stephanealafleur@hotmail.com
F.S. 8585 |Paul Caza 613-255-4667 |paulcaza@sympatico.ca
St Remi 10350 [Justin Kaboré 437-655-5532 |guistinokabore@gmail.com
F.S. 10350 |Ramde Fidéle 613-406-1639 |fidelramde@gmail.com
Notre Dame 13781 |N/A
F.S. 13781 [Hubert Gervais 613-318-1527 |h.gervaisl4@gmail.com
58 |Keith Lafave 613-362-0189 |lafavekeith@gmail.com
N St-Jacques Embrun 6301 |Daniel Cardinal 613-806-2063 [danielc1959@hotmail.com
Fr F.S. 6301 [Jean-Yves Dionne 613-443-5298 |jydionne01@gmail.com
N Ste-Therese Avila 7743 |Joel Bouchard 613-299-4704 |joel _bouchard@sympatico.ca
F.S. 7743 |Frangois Marion 613-774-6312 |francois.marion@xplornet.ca
Abbe Andre Deguire 9239 |[N/A
F.S. 9239 |[Serge Campeau 613-443-3941 [campeauss@gmail.com
Russell 12401 [Michael Adams 905-609-0034 |michaeladams1118@gmail.com
F.S. 12401 |Robert Fortier 613-443-2657 |robert@afortier.com
66 |Bruce Doucette 613-260-1778 |bruce.doucette893@bell.net
N Luke Hart 5558 |Bruce Killeen 613-355-9922 [brucekilleen995@gmail.com
N F.S. 5558 |Phil Trottier 613-747-6579 |philbertlt@aol.com
Divine Infant 7873 |Paul Bourke 613-830-4011 |[paul.bourke@sympatico.ca
F.S. 7873 [|Peter Corcoran 613-834-8107 |peter.d.corcoran@gmail.com
Centennial 8008 |David Trus 613- dntrus@rogers.com
F.S. 8008 |David Hnatiw 613-620-1196 |david.hnatiw@gmail.com
St Lorenzo Ruiz 14337 |Manuel Beloy 613-843-8125 |manny.yola@yahoo.ca
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F.S. 14337 [Melchorito Tejero |613-400-3863 |[meltejero58net@gmail.com
St Mary 14727 |Chris du Quesnay 613-617-3965 |chris@duquesnay.com
F.S. 14727 |Richard Szakowski |343-999-3482 [rfszakowski@rogers.com
St Ignatius 16983 [William Smith 613-371-1948 [bandc.smith@sympatico.ca
F.S. 16983 |Anthony Sauveur 819-775-7714 |fs16983@ontariokofc.ca

78 |Ron Viau (Remote) 613-424-1975 |ronviau@rogers.com

N Dollard 2183 |Pierre Dupelle 613-306-3475 [N/A

Fr F.S. 2183 |Ghislain Lecompte [613-677-9400 |gloco_44@yahoo.com

N St-Jean Baptiste-Orignal 6452 |Marcel Clément 613-675-1841 |marcelclement@sympatico.ca
F.S. 6452 |Rémi Lavigne 613-632-7941 [remilav@hotmail.com
L'Ascension 9952 |Marcel Belle-Isle 613-676-0915 |belleisle3@hotmail.com
F.S. 9952 |Yvon Laliberté 613-632-7162 |ylaliberte@gmail.com
St-Joachim 11607 |[Camille Gorry 613-859-2006 [N/A
F.S. 11607 |Gérard Fortin 613-859-2006 |dangerr3009@gmail.com

79 |John Schembri 613-226-6520 [schembri@sympatico.ca

N Holy Redeemer 9544 |Nick Rolheiser 613-435-2478 [n.rolheiser@gmail.com

N F.S. 9544 |Richard Van Loon 613-592-3686 |[richardvl003@gmail.com
St Phillip & St Clare 11825 [John Evans 613-558-9620 |jte65@outlook.com
F.S. 11825 [Patrick Mclver 613-864-8679 [hello@patrickmciver.ca
Holy Spirit 12249 |lJames MaclLean 613-715-3119 |james.maclean.0@gmail.com
F.S. 12249 |Henry Kinsella 613-854-0575 |muddilkin@gmail.com
St Isidore 12898 [Matthew Gray 613-599-9616 [mattgray@hotmail.com
F.S. 12898 Eugene Florescu 613-591-0559 evflorescu@rogers.com

85 |Richard L'Abbé 514-229-7320 |labbe665@gmail.com

N Msgr Touchette 3349 |Gilles Desnoyers 613-764-5654 |gdesnoyers@bell.net

Fr F.S. 3349 |Denis Paquette paquettedenis7 @outlook.com

N St Miguel - Alfred 3486 [Rhéal Lalonde 613-679-4208 |rheal.irene@outlook.com
F.S. 3486 |Andre Pommainville [613-679-4367 |apommainville@hotmail.com
St Isidore - St Isidore 6237 |Luc Bourgon 613-325-5385 |bourgonluc@hotmail.com
F.S. 6237 |Alain Gratton 613-524-1115 |[fs6237@ontariokofc.ca
St Benoit - Wendover 9423 |Richard L'Abbé 613-229-7320 |dd85@ontariokofc.ca
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F.S. 9423 |Pierre Viau 613-673-4728 |viaunt5@videotron.ca
92 |Peter Choquette 613-521-6087 |peter.choquette@sympatico.ca
N Our Lady of Visitation 8092 [|Martin Thompson |613-233-7746 |martinthompsonpersonal@gmail.com
N F.S. 8092 |Chris Froment 613-422-4654 |chris-and-diane@rogers.com
Holy Cross 10617 |Chris Kuchciak 613-731-8687 |gkl10617 @ontariokofc.ca
F.S. 10617 (Bill McCauley 613-523-2167 |[billmccvauley@rogers.com
St Leonard 11752 |Vince Thompson 613-425-2713 |vince.thompson@mcgill.ca
F.S. 11752 |Trevor Ibach 613-304-0119 |[fs11752@ontariokofc.ca
St Bernard 13433 |David Dimitri 613-526-1614 |dt_dimitri@rogers.com
F.S. 13433 [John Menezes 613-425-1399 |john_p_menezes@yahoo.com
98 |Domenico Pontone 613-294-8516 |[dd98@ontariokofc.ca
N Canon John Burke 6217 |Michael Hammond [613-447-2111 |hammond.michael77@gmail.com
N F.S. 6217 [Mike Villeneuve 613-558-5116 |mrmickca@gmail.com
St John the Apostle 10470 [|James Burnett 613-224-8081 [jamesmichaelburnett@gmail.com
F.S. 10470 |[Scott Hugh Cornell 1613-601-9350 |cornell926@hotmail.com
St Patricks Fallowfield 11271 |Anthony Galveias 613-355-4981 |anthonygalveias@gmail.com
F.S. 11271 |Barry McKenna 613-270-9505 [bmckenna@magma.ca
St Morris 12296 |Anil D'Souza 613-228-8682 [anil.dsouza@dominionlending.ca
F.S. 12296 |Martins Echendy 613-808-8771 |martdubes@gmail.com
St Agustine 16714 |Jeffry Edwards 613-294-0766 |jedwards@tmwpg.con
F.S. 16714 |[Gerry Lelievre 613-225-0333 |gerryl44@gmail.cim
101 [Roger Richard 613-277-5423 |roger-richard@rogers.com
N St Charbel-Maronite 1844 |Charbel Azzi 613-402-1414 |charbelazzi24@gmail.com
V' |Fs. 1844 |Daniel Estephan 613-862-2442 |daniel_estephan@hotmail.com
St Volodymyr the Great 9557 |larett Gentle 613-558-4511 |[jarett_g@hotmail.com
F.S. 9557 |Ron Sorobey 613-238-7495 |[rsorobey@rogers.com
St Anthony's 11726 |Domenico Pontone [613-294-8516 |pontone.domenico57@gmail.com
F.S. 11726 |[Gino Paolino 613-725-4297 |booboogp@gmail.com
St Jude College 17476 [Jacob Oakes 613-315-9067 |jakeoatesll@gmail.com
F.S. 17476 |Ryan Justus 613-402-2018 |[ryan.just0001@gmail.com
Sagrada Familia 17484 |Hector Camacho 613-355-6401 [electrododigital@gmail.com
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F.S. 17484 [Roger Richard 613-277-5423 |[roger-richard@rogers.com
St Clement 17725 |Skylor Lamothe 902-968-0933 |brandan.tran@outlook.com
F.S. 17725 [Alexandre Pineau 289-707-1149 |alecpineau@gmail.com 6
104 |Mike Goulet 613-824-3740 |dd104@ontariokofc.ca
N Good Shepherd 9005 |Doug O'Reilly 613-834-8339 [gk9005@ontariokofc.ca
Vo |Fs. 9005 |Wilf Lemoire 613-715-2903 |fs9005@gmail.com
St Edith Stein 13049 |Michael Shore 613-897-5255 |gk13049@ontariokofc.ca
F.S. 13049 [Steve Phillips 613-606-3679 [fs13049@ontariokofc.ca
Resurrection 13701 [John Blaskie 613-523-6805 [blaskie406@gmail.com
F.S. 13701 [Leonard Brown 613-731-3951 |[lejosbro@aol.com
St Mother Teresa 17481 |Seppi Panachikavayalil [613-263-9297 [seppi.s@outlook.com
F.S. 17481 ([Santhosh George 613-413-4749 |kgsanthosh2014@gmail.com 4
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